, ,	0-98 100 RECORD	23-1998 0905502 ATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attache	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT OFFICE PATENT OFFICE OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFF
		Conveyance Type	b
X New	aion (Non Passadation)	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error	Merger	Other
·	Document Frame	(For Use ONLY	GOVERNMENT OU U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of	ntal File Secret File f conveying parties attached Execution Date
	KRAVITZ, Howard S.		Month Day Year 11 6 98
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	EPL Technologies, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2 International Plaza		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Suite 245		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia	PA	10112 1507
·	presentative Name and A	State/Country	19113-1507 Zip Code
Name [presentative rame and A	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
L			
/18/1998 JARTIS [0 Address (line 1) [FC:581	40.00 DP		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	11.5
			YDE

ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (061-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB 1 Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMS 0851-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	(317) 634-3456	
Name	Clifford W. Browning			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Embardt	. Naughton. Moriarty & McNet		
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Cir	cle. Suite 3700		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/	Tower		
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, In	diana 46204-5137		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance docunts.	# 3	
	Number(s) or Patent	· · ·	if additional numbers attached	
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •	
69/189,52	ent Application Number(s	Pate	nt Number(s)	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year 11 6 98	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number		PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Clifford W	1. Browning	Signature Signature		
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date	

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

1-2042b

RECORDED: 11/10/1998

WHE	REAS,	
(1)	(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):	Howard S. Kravitz 290 Musket Lane Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087
(2)	(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):	
(3)	(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):	
BOXES	OF PRODUCE	Gerred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful ISTERING PRESERVATIVE TREATMENTS TO PRE-PACKED
for which States; an		vill make application for Letters Patent of the United
WHE	REAS,	
(Addre	of Assignee): ss of Assignee): Nature of Assignee):	EPL Technologies, Inc. 2 International Plaza, Suite 245 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113-1507 Colorado corporation
interest i	n, to and under said invent	ee"), desires to acquire <u>100</u> % of the right, title, and tion disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be under said application, and in, to and under any and all may be obtained therefor and thereon;
considera considera Assignor transfer invention and all o continuat	tion of the sum of One tions to Assigner in han has sold, assigned and trunto Assignee, 100 % disclosed, described and other applications thereon a ions thereof, and any and a	whom it may concern, be it known that for and in Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient d paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, cansferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereone issues and reexaminations thereof.
Moriarty Indianapo Filed United S requests	& McNett of Bank Or lis, Indiana 46204-5137, to , 19 tates Letters Patent when	nd requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, ne Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, o insert here in parentheses (Serial No,
Assignee.	urement of Letters Paten	ecute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for t on said invention in the United States for the use of
of Nove	WITNESS WHEREOF, A	ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 6th day
(1) (Signatu	re of Inventor):	and & Ilravely
(2) (Signatu	re of Inventor):	
(3) (Signatu	re of Inventor):	

(Notarization or Legalization, If Desired)

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0133